s

Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Transportation Improvement Program

Project Description

County |Rutherford

Length mi

RTP# 1047-279

Route/Project Name ‘CCTV and Traffic Signal Interconnect

TP #  [2004-014 TooTPIN#[ | improvement Type Lead Agency

| Conformity Status
| Total Project Cost |$1,241,000

Termini or Intersection |SR-96W, US-231N (SR-10), SR-99S

Install fiber optic interconnect cable and associated CCTV & traffic signal support, operations & communications equipment at
the traffic operations center and various locations along SR1/2, SR10, SR96, Middle TN Blvd, Fortres Blvd and Medical Center

Pkwy

Fiscal Year

Type of Work

Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds

Local Funds

[2011

$241,000 $192,800

$48,200 |

Amendment 1 #

Amended on

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #
Adjusted on

[ ]
[ 1]
Adjustment 2 # I:|
L]

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization
11/5/2010 11:55:35 AM |

FY2008-2011 TIP
Page 1 of 207




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Transportation Improvement Program

TIP# [2005-006 TDOTPIN#[ | Improvement Type [Transit Operating Lead Agency [Murfreesboro Public T

County |Rutherford Length mi RTP# 1045-332 ‘ Conformity Status
Route/Project Name ‘5307 Urban Operating for Rover Public Transit - Relax & Ride Service ‘ Total Project Cost |$1,943,689

Termini or Intersection |City of Murfreesboro

Project Description Operation of Relax & Ride service in the Murfreesboro Urban Area

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds
[2011 | [oPERATIONS | [s307 | | $792,076 | | $396,038 | | $198,019 | [ $198,019 |
[2012 | [oPERATIONS | [s307 | | $376,993 | | $188,497 | | $94248 | [ $94.248 |
[2013 | [oPERATIONS | [5307 | | $383,803 | | $191,002 | [ $950951 | [ $95951 |
[2014 | [oPERATIONS | [s307 | | $390,817 | [ $195409 | [ $97,704 | [ $97,704 |

Remarks [2011 5307 (2009) - $103,866 federal
2011 5307 (2010) - $106,981 federal
2011 5307 (2011) - $185,191 federal
2012 5307 (2012)
2013 5307 (2013)

[ ]
L]

Adjustment2#[ | 2014 5307 (2014)
L]

Adjusted on

Amendment 1 # Adjustment 1 #

Amended on Adjusted on

Amendment 2 #

JJ 1L

Amended on

Iy of Murfra s sbors

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization FY2008-2011 TIP
11/5/2010 11:55:35 AM | Page 2 of 207




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015
Transportation Improvement Program

TIP# [2005-007 TDOTPIN#[ | Improvement Type [Transit Operating Lead Agency [Murfreesboro Public T

County [Rutherford Length mi RTP#  [1045-333 | conformity Status
Route/Project Name ‘5307 Urban Operating for Rover Public Transit - MCHRA Contract ‘ Total Project Cost |$647,766

Termini or Intersection |Murfreesboro Urban Area

Project Description Operation of para-transit and demand response service for the Murfreesboro urbanized area that exceeds the limits of the fixed
route service operated by Rover (MCHRA)

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds
[2011 | [oPERATIONS | [s307 | | $3095532 | | s$154,766 | | $77,383 | [ $77,383 |
[2012 | [oPERATIONS | [s307 | | $109429 | [ s$sa714 | [ $27,357 | [ $27.357 |
[2013 | [oPERATIONS | [s307 | | $112,712 | [ $56,356 | | $28178 | [ $28,178 |
[2014 | [oPERATIONS | [s307 | | $116,093 | | $58,047 | [ $29,023 | | $29,023 |

Remarks 2011 5307 (2009) - $50,072 federal
2011 5307 (2010) - $51,574 federal
2011 5307 (2011) - $53,121 federal
2012 5307 (2012)
2013 5307 (2013)

[ ]
L]

Adjustment2#[ | 2014 5307 (2014)
L]

Amendment 1 # Adjustment 1 #

Amended on Adjusted on

Amendment 2 #

Amended on Adjusted on

JJ 1L

CIYy of Murfma s sbors

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization FY2008-2011 TIP
11/5/2010 11:55:36 AM | Page 3 of 207




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015
Transportation Improvement Program

TP #  [2006-201 TooTPIN#[ | improvement Type Lead Agency

County [Rutherford Length mi RTP#  [1046-298 | conformity Status
Route/Project Name ‘Stones River Bicycle and Pedestrian Trail (North) ‘ Total Project Cost |$4,325,500

Termini or Intersection |Various

Project Description Plan and construct a bicycle and pedestrian trail, including enhancements
Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds
\2011 PE HPP-TN146 $400,500 $320,400 $80,100 \

Remarks |SAFETEA-LU (TN146)

Amendment 1 # Adjustment 1 #

Amended on Adjusted on

L] [ ]
L] L1
Amendment 2 #:l Adjustment 2 # I:|
L] L]

Amended on Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization FY2008-2011 TIP
11/5/2010 11:55:36 AM | Page 4 of 207




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Transportation Improvement Program

s

TIP # |2006-202 TDOT PIN # I:l Improvement Type |New Roadway Lead Agency

County [Rutherford Length mi RTP#  [1046-296 | conformity Status
‘Stones River Battlefield - Natl Park Service Interior ‘ Total Project Cost |$4,023,107

Termini or Intersection |Stones River Battlefield

Route/Project Name

Project Description Plan and design a self-guided interpretive tour route and facility for Stones River Battlefield
Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds
[2011 | [PE, ROW, CONST | [pLHD | | $4,023,107 | [ $4,023,107 | | | |

\ | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

Remarks
Amendment 1 #l:l Adjustment 1 # l:l
Amended on l:l Adjusted on l:l
Amendment 2 #:l Adjustment 2 # |:|
Amended on :l Adjusted on |:|
' )
% ke I

=)
3 o
% z
1) o
E L
z (7]

%
&
T
oY
)

IKLINRD (SR.90

0y AITMNIYE

FRANKLIN RD

RUCKER
CASONLN

S -
This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

FY2008-2011 TIP
| Page 5 of 207

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization

11/5/2010 11:55:38 AM




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Transportation Improvement Program

s

TIP # |2006-203 TDOT PIN # I:l Improvement Type Lead Agency (Rutherford Co./Eaglev

County |Rutherford Length mi ‘ Conformity Status
‘Eagleville Bicycle and Pedestrian Trail ‘ Total Project Cost |$200,000

RTP# 1046-297

Route/Project Name

Termini or Intersection |Downtown Area

Project Description Plan and construct a bicycle and pedestrian trail, including enhancments.

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds
[2011 lPe [HPP $29,462 | $23,570 | $5,892 |
[2012 [consT $170,538 | $136,430 |

| | |

| | \
| | [ $34,108 |
| | \
| | \ |

Amendment 1 #

Amended on

L]
]
Amendment 2 #:l
L]

Amended on

) Remarks
Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

L]
L1
Adjustment 2 # |:|
L]

Adjusted on

HPP (TN-173) funds from SAFETEA-LU are distributed annually. Due to
federal budget limitations, the actual annual appropriation amounts may be
less than the amounts shown above.

LITTLE Rocg

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

FY2008-2011 TIP
Page 6 of 207

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization

11/5/2010 11:55:39 AM I




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015
Transportation Improvement Program

County [Rutherford Length mi RTP#  [1046-295 | conformity Status
Route/Project Name ‘Jefferson Springs Greenway Extension ‘ Total Project Cost |$2,588,084

Termini or Intersection |Sharp Springs Natural Area to Jefferson Springs

Project Description Construct 12" pedestrian and bikeway from Sharp Springs Natural Area to Jefferson Springs Recreation Area to make
connection toward Murfreesboro

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds
[2011 | [consT | [nep | | $1,328,084 | | $1,062,467 | | | [ $265,617 |
[2011 | [consT | [enm | | $400,000 | [ $320,000 | | | [ $80,000 ]
[2012 | [consT | [neP | $630,000 | | $504,000 | | | [ $126,000 ]
[2013 | [consT | [npP | $630,000 | | $504,000 | | | [ $126,000 |

Remarks |HPP #339, TN-100. HPP funds from SAFETEA-LU are distributed annually.

Amendment 1 # Adjustment 1 #

Amended on Adjusted on

[ ]
[ 1]
Adjustment 2 # I:|
L]

Adjusted on

Amendment 2 #

JJ 1L

Amended on

3 |
)
vl
o

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization FY2008-2011 TIP
11/5/2010 11:55:39 AM | Page 7 of 207




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Transportation Improvement Program

s

TIP # |2006-401 TDOT PIN # I:l Improvement Type |Road Widening Lead Agency

County |Rutherford Length mi

RTP#

1042-271

| conformity Status

Route/Project Name

Project Description

‘Waldron Rd / Parthenon Pkwy ‘ Total Project Cost |$11,303,600

Termini or Intersection |Industrial Blvd to Murfreesboro Rd (SR-1)

Widen Waldron Rd and Parthenon Pkwy to five lanes with shoulders to match cross sections on other portions of Waldron Rd

Amendment 1 #

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

[2011 | [consT | uc | | $5,000,000 | | | [ $5,000,000 | | |

[2011 | [consT | [Local | | $2,803,600 | | | | [ $2,803,600 ]

[2011 | [consT | [m-stp | ] $2,500,000 | [ $2,000,000 | | | [ $500,000 |

\ | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Remarks

Adjustment 1 #

Amended on Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

1L

L]
[ 1
Amendment 2 #:l
L]

Amended on Adjusted on

F

L3
Ml

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

FY2008-2011 TIP
Page 8 of 207

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization
11/5/2010 11:55:40 AM |




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015
Transportation Improvement Program

TIP# [2008-45-089 TDOTPIN#[ | Improvement Type [Transit Operating Lead Agency [Murfreesboro Public T

County |Rutherford Length mi RTP# 1045-334 ‘ Conformity Status
Route/Project Name ‘5307 Urban Operating for Rover Public Transit - Service Operations ‘ Total Project Cost |$6,416,414

Termini or Intersection |City of Murfreesboro

Project Description Operation of transit services in the urbanized area of Murfreesboro.

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds
[2011 | [oPERATIONS | [s307 | | $3,202,761 | | $1,601,381 | [ $800,690 | [  $800,690 ]
[2012 | [oPERATIONS | [s307 | | $1,035,303 | | $517,651 | | $258,826 | |  $258,826 |
[2013 | [oPERATIONS | [s307 | | $1,070,862 | | $535.431 | [ $267,715 | | $267,715 |
[2014 | [oPERATIONS | [s307 | | $1.107.488 | | $553.744 | | $276,872 | |  $276,872 |

Remarks [2011 5307 (2009) - $542,360 federal
2011 5307 (2010) - $558,631 federal
2011 5307 (2011) - $500,390 federal
2012 5307 (2012)
2013 5307 (2013)

[ ]
L]

Adjustment2#[ | 2014 5307 (2014)
L]

Adjusted on

Amendment 1 # Adjustment 1 #

Amended on Adjusted on

Amendment 2 #

JJ 1L

Amended on

CIYy of Murfma s sbors

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization FY2008-2011 TIP
11/5/2010 11:55:41 AM | Page 9 of 207




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Transportation Improvement Program

TIP# [2008-45-090 TDOTPIN#[ | Improvement Type [Transit Capital Lead Agency [Murfreesboro Public T

County [Rutherford Length mi RTP#  [1045-335 | conformity Status
Route/Project Name ‘5307 Urban Capital for Rover Public Transit - Equipment ‘ Total Project Cost |$3,808,471

Termini or Intersection |City of Murfreesboro

Project Description FTA 5307 Urban capital Funding for Rover Public Transit to include passenger amenities, bus stop signs, benches, information
kiosks, bike racks, maintenance equipment, miscellaneous bus equipment, office equipment, office furniture

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds
[2011 | IMPLEMENTATION | [5307 | | $1,819,861 | | $1,455889 | | $181,986 | |  $181,986 |
[2013 | IMPLEMENTATION | [5307 | | $979,611 | | $783,689 | | $97,061 | | $97.961 |
[2014 | [IMPLEMENTATION | [5307 | | $1,008,999 | [ $807,199 | [ $100,900 | [  $100,900 ]

Remarks [2011 5307 (2010) - $717,186 Federal
2011 5307 (2011) - $738,702 Federal
2013 5307 (2013) - $783,689 Federal
2014 5307 (2014) - $807,199 Federal

Amendment 1 # Adjustment 1 #

Amended on Adjusted on

Amendment 2 #

[ ]
[ 1]
Adjustment 2 # I:|
L]

Adjusted on

JJ 1L

Amended on

CIYy of Murfma s sbors

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization FY2008-2011 TIP
11/5/2010 11:55:41 AM | Page 10 of 207




s

Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Transportation Improvement Program

Project Description

Route/Project Name

Termini or Intersection |Fr0m Chaney Blvd. to intersection of Old Nashville Highway

TIP# [2008-46-075 TOOTPIN#[ | improvement Type Lead Agency
County |Rutherford

| Conformity Status [Exempt |
| Total Project Cost |$154,000

1046-269

Length mi

‘Chaney Boulevard Sidewalk

RTP#

Construct 5,600 linear feet of sidewalk. Project include drainage improvements

Fiscal Year

Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

[2012

[consT

$154,000 | $123,200 | $30,800 |

| | |

| | |

Amendment 1 #

Amended on

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

JJ 1L

) Remarks
Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

L]
L1
Adjustment 2 # |:|
L]

Adjusted on

DELAWARC L
sl
End Project
\\E.; |R".r|~ Cu!"
SPRING 7% ) b I|'I
(] ' .1.-;
= . 2 o,
o] Elsg & %
A o L2 N
; = Z
z X
5 o ."
54 NDER & A

<

b

Beqgin Project

\

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

FY2008-2011 TIP
Page 11 of 207

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization

11/5/2010 11:55:42 AM I




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015
Transportation Improvement Program

TIP# [2011-410-149 TOOTPIN#[ | Improvement Type Lead Agency

County |Rutherford

Length mi

RTP#

1042-285

‘ Conformity Status i:|

Route/Project Name

Project Description

| Total Project Cost |$7,052,000

‘Manson/Gresham/Fortress Reconstruction

Termini or Intersection |I-24 to Puckett Creek Crossing ‘

Realign Manson pike/Fortress Blvd and Gresham Lane; build as five lane roadways with bike lanes, curb & gutter and sidewalks

Amendment 1 #

Amended on

Amended on

L]
[ 1
Amendment 2 #:l
L]

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

[2011 | [pe | [Local | | $552,000 | | | | [ $552,000 ]

[2011 | [row | [Local | | $100,000 | | | | [ $100,000 ]

[2011 | [consT | [LocaL | ] $6,400,000 | | | | [ $6,400,000 |

\ | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Remarks

Adjustment 1 #
Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

1L

Adjusted on

CIYy of Murfma s sbors

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

FY2008-2011 TIP
Page 12 of 207

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization

11/5/2010 11:55:42 AM I




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015
Transportation Improvement Program

Route/Project Name

Project Description

TIP# [2011-410-151 TOOTPIN#[ | Improvement Type Lead Agency
County |Rutherford

Length mi

‘Brinkley Road Reconstruction

RTP# 1042-286

‘ Conformity Status i:|
| Total Project Cost |$7,847,500

Termini or Intersection |Hwy 96 to Manson Pike ‘

Rebuild Brinkley Road from Hwy 96 to Manson pike from a 2-lane ditch section street to a 3-lane curb & gutter street complete
with sidewalks

Amendment 1 #

Amended on

Amended on

L]
[ 1
Amendment 2 #:l
L]

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

[2011 | [pe | [Local | | $547,500 | | | | [ $547,500 ]

[2011 | [consT | [Local | | $7,300,000 | | | | [ $7,300,000 ]

\ | | | | | | | | | | |

\ | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Remarks

Adjustment 1 #
Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

1L

Adjusted on

CIYy of Murfma s sbors

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization

FY2008-2011 TIP

11/5/2010 11:55:43 AM

| Page 13 of 207




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015
Transportation Improvement Program

TIP# [2011-410-152 TOOTPIN#[ | Improvement Type Lead Agency
County |Rutherford Length mi RTP# 1042-287 ‘ Conformity Status i:|

Route/Project Name ‘Rucker Lane Reconstruction ‘ Total Project Cost |$5,125,355

Termini or Intersection |SR-96 to Veterans Pkwy ‘

Project Description Rebuild Rucker Lane from SR-96 to the new SW Loop Rpoad to a 3-lane roadways with curb & gutter and sidewalk
Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds
[2011 | [pe | [Local | | $318,513 | | | | [ $318,513 |
[2012 | [row | [Local | | $560,000 | | | | [ $560,000 ]
[2013 | [consT | [LocaL | $4,246,842 | | | | [ s4,246,842 |
| | | | | | | |

Remarks

Amendment 1 # Adjustment 1 #

Amended on Adjusted on

1L

L]
[ 1

Amendment 2 #:l Adjustment 2 #
L]

Amended on Adjusted on

CIYy of Murfma s sbors

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization FY2008-2011 TIP
11/5/2010 11:55:43 AM | Page 14 of 207




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015
Transportation Improvement Program

TIP# [2011-410-153 TDOTPIN#[ | Improvement Type [Rebuild Lead Agency

County [Rutherford Length mi RTP#  [1042-288 | conformitystatus| |
Route/Project Name ‘Pitts Lane ‘ Total Project Cost |$1,298,493

Termini or Intersection |Northfie|d Boulevard to Wnelon Drive ‘

Project Description Rebuild two lane roadway inclusive of bike lanes amd sidewalks from Northfield Blvd to Wenlon Drive.
Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds
[2011 | e | [LocaL | | $174,000 | | | | [ s174,000 |
[2011 | [Row | [LocaL | | $174,103 | | | | [ s17a108 |
[2011 | [consT | [LocaL | $950,390 | | | | [ $950,390 |
\ | | | | | | | |

Remarks

Amendment 1 # Adjustment 1 #

Amended on Adjusted on

L] [ ]
[ 1 [ 1]
Amendment 2 #:l Adjustment 2 # I:|
L] L]

Amended on Adjusted on

CIYy of Murfma s sbors

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization FY2008-2011 TIP
11/5/2010 11:55:43 AM | Page 15 of 207




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015
Transportation Improvement Program

TIP # |2011-41-144 TDOT PIN # I:l Improvement Type |New Roadway Lead Agency

County [Rutherford tength [ |mi RTP#  [1041-129 | conformity Status
Route/Project Name ‘Cherry Lane Extension with SR-840 Interchange ‘ Total Project Cost |$29,915,000

Termini or Intersection |From Sulphur Springs Road to NW Broad Street and interchange @ SR-840

Project Description Construct new 5 lane facility needed to provide alternative access to and relieve congestion on NW Broad (US-41/70) and

Thompson Lane (SR-268)

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds
[2011 | [pe | [m-stP | ] $2.415,000 | [ $1,932,000 | | | [ $483,000 |
[2014 | [row | [m-stP | ] $3.400,000 | [ $2,720,000 | | | [ $680,000 |

\ | | | | | | | | | | |
\ | | | | | | | | | | | |

Remarks
Amendment 1 # Adjustment 1 #

Amended on Adjusted on

L] L]
] L1
Amendment 2 #:l Adjustment 2 # |:|
L] L]

Amended on Adjusted on

5 e
3 by
N
£ et
Bramblg 1y

| Erdsong Ave

RiverRy

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization

11/5/2010 11:56:09 AM I

FY2008-2011 TIP
Page 16 of 207




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Transportation Improvement Program

s

TIP # |2011-42-031 TDOT PIN # I:l Improvement Type |Road Widening Lead Agency
County |Rutherford Length mi ‘ Conformity Status

‘Chaney Boulevard Widening ‘ Total Project Cost |$4,750,000

RTP# 1042-121

Route/Project Name

Termini or Intersection |Fr0m Smyrna to Old Nashville Highway

Project Description Widen Chaney Blvd. to 3 lanes from Smyrna to Old Nashville Highway. Intersection improvements are included in this project.

State Funds Local Funds

$250,000 | [ $200,000 | | |
| | | | | |
| | |

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds

[2012 | [pe | [m-stP $50,000 |

Remarks

Amendment 1 #

Amended on

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #
Adjusted on

L] L]
] L1
Amendment 2 #:l |:|
L] L]

Spring st *vinRa
&
Wogd E a8
gt B hotson p =
N L r E
a  Aking $
g‘ a (‘.\'\I Ln o
= = & -
& g = =
Sandersp, g
H
g @
23
] @(ﬁ
= et
,
oy
q’ll‘!wcoﬂ P
o Soemanr,
£ Woring Ti
= Ul K
F ShnHeny o Brow ¢y
£ Deal ¢y
i
S
Nog,
b
A
& u
& L Micna®'®
i

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization

FY2008-2011 TIP

11/5/2010 11:56:35 AM

| Page 17 of 207




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Transportation Improvement Program

s

TIP # |2011-42-032 TDOT PIN # I:l Improvement Type |Road Widening Lead Agency

County [Rutherford Length mi RTP#  [1042-122 | conformity Status
Route/Project Name ‘Jefferson Pike Widening ‘ Total Project Cost |$5,750,000

Termini or Intersection |Fr0m Murfreesboro Road to Old Nashville Highway

Project Description \Widen Jefferson Pike to 3 lanes from Murfreesboro Road to Old Nashville Highway. Intersection improvements are included.

Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type
$150,000 |

PE | [m-stP | ]

$750,000 | [ $600,000 | | |

[2012

Remarks

Amendment 1 # Adjustment 1 #

Amended on Adjusted on

L] L]
] L1
Amendment 2 #:l Adjustment 2 # |:|
L] L]

Adjusted on

Amended on

.
) %‘,‘
©hne o,
- & Tylor pr Lantern Lig by o
'\° IJ
'9, ne Dr E 5
% c *
g & 2 &£
= = EN
WY - &
@ i 2
il & 2 £ Igls st g
SN im & &
= £ =
SN

s ueMuOUIOWS g L

Penmar Dr

Nelson p, &
I
]

Vincany 5
a

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization FY2008-2011 TIP
Page 18 of 207

11/5/2010 11:57:00 AM




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Transportation Improvement Program

s

TIP # |2011-42-061 TDOT PIN # I:l Improvement Type |Road Widening Lead Agency

County [Rutherford Length mi RTP#  [1042-167 | conformity Status [Non-exempt |
| Total Project Cost |$5,800,000

Route/Project Name ‘Weakley Lane Widening

Termini or Intersection |Fr0m Sam Ridley Parkway (SR-266) to Lakeside Drive

Project Description Widen Weakley Lane from 2 to 5 lanes

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds
[2011 | [pe | [LocaL | ] $150,000 | | | | [ $150,000 |
[2012 | [row | [m-stP | ] $1,000,000 | [ $800,000 | | | [ $200,000 |
[2015 | [consT | [m-Rsv | ] $4,650,000 | [ $2,000,000 | | | [ $2,650,000 ]

Remarks

Amendment 1 # Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

L]
L1
Adjustment 2 # |:|
L]

Adjusted on

Amended on

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

JJ 1L

m
w“
=
2
%
2 &
T SthAvg
=
21
5 h Ave of =
[ 4 ‘égt\ =
& &h Av, £
o o ;
%h Ave ~ S §
S e
0th Ave & & . 3
o i E
&
Cannen Dr
Hih Ave
2th Ave ArnoldDr
Swan Dr Swan Dr
@
]
@
w
th Ave
&a“H
y‘?ﬁﬁ
——

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization FY2008-2011 TIP

11/5/2010 11:57:25 AM

| Page 19 of 207




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Transportation Improvement Program

s

TIP # |2011-42-142 TDOT PIN # I:l Improvement Type |Road Widening Lead Agency

|

County [Rutherford tength [ |mi RTP#  [1042-127 | conformity Status
Route/Project Name ‘Thompson Lane (SR-266) Widening ‘ Total Project Cost |$34,713,000
Termini or Intersection | ‘
Project Description Widen Thompson Lane from 2 to 5 lanes including sidewalks and bike lanes. Interconnect traffic signals unto existing fiber
optic to provide for coordinated arterial signal system.
Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds
[2011 PE | [m-stp | | $2,500,000 ] [ $2,000,000 | | | [ $500,000 |
[2013 | [Row | [m-stp | | $5,700,000 | [ $4,560,000 | | [ $1,140,000 ]
Remarks
Amendment 1 #l:l Adjustment 1 # l:l
Amended on l:l Adjusted on l:l
Amendment 2 #:l Adjustment 2 # |:|
Amended on :l Adjusted on |:|
% v Jo
; ; &
= g Bidgerp, THom s & E
" PEon-ip,
*rRd Lewis Cir = Pl - § 5
E — 0 Ry =
3 Sa e TiTas,
B tin wogg ar i f airfax Ave 2
o“\dé‘ - -~ ]
Primm Ln Saing §§ Paiisady [, g Flerentmeadedr o 1
E g5 My, 18 o 2 =
7 440 "’A, 7 s § B
o .%‘b, % oy z & H
i or " o =3 2
‘o, . az e
* S Regaip ¢ darView Dr = (=]
Brockep, ridge by é & 3 Thetahin Rd ;"'
s N ner Dy o = Gt
5 H £ 0Os, a4 oM Ln
>3 § §s R LU
- &0 eg Rhaca St
= E Q9 Peconic p
- 5 =
i = Richardry &
] g Yy,
b E’;:s st
5 “‘-‘l'orh o oob Hayﬂ“nr
x -
o A & 8 ' D Fady,
= ro‘ﬂaha::“ 5 & ‘o Castlowg, : "hw::u”
& Treg a‘“ng\,y = Ly
Hy & A H
= L VRN R T @ s £
= T i a £t b : g
2 2 ~ 5 3 =2 g
= 3 o El &= Z 2
F S H - Lop, £ &
& Fr, 3
§ Swenn Fean c;s?:...c( 26 s
Fiow %r Yt
Bond ¢ 1, ey Haye
nitypr Love f |

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

FY2008-2011 TIP

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization

Page 20 of 207

11/5/2010 11:57:50 AM




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Transportation Improvement Program

s

TIP # |2011-42-143 TDOT PIN # I:l Improvement Type |Road Widening Lead Agency
County [Rutherford Length mi RTP#  [1042-131 | conformity Status

Route/Project Name ‘Bradyville Pike (SR-99) Widening ‘ Total Project Cost |$7,378,400

Termini or Intersection |From US-41 (SE Broad St.) to Rutherford Blvd

Project Description Widen from 2 to 3 lanes with sidewalks, bike lanes and transit shelters.

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds
[2011 PE | |m-sTP | | $554,400 | | $443,520 | | | [ $110,880 ]
[2012 | [row | |m-sTP | | $1,280,000 | [ $1,024,000 | | | [ $256,000 ]
\ | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | \
Amendment1#[ | adjustmentis| | fomarks
Amended on l:l Adjusted on l:l
Amendment 2 #:l Adjustment 2 # |:|
Amended on :l Adjusted on |:|
°e“° Sherr it gy q ;‘T
Pina Ct & 2
B g
_‘g‘ A Gardngr g, = -] -
p2forot 2 5 ) T z @
3 £ Moadow 5 £ 3 g
c < green pr E =
pew HOP® Ban **E £ ; g & -_g I :':
Fowlorg¢ 2 H
2 £ Haven Dr
&
Cypress py -
s £
i z
: Rogers gy
¢ z :
8 ‘; Fo‘"fﬂen, ; ;
% N ¥
3 g2 = %5
%Q ’2 Siydewsy OF =9 OBrien Dr @
=5 Bspen Ave
% gartway Or & °»cnml r,,n
{ ;
= agldol"'e' & & .
o
o
A

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

FY2008-2011 TIP

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization

| Page 21 of 207

11/5/2010 11:58:13 AM




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015
Transportation Improvement Program

Route/Project Name

Project Description

TIP# [2011-42-150 TDOTPIN#|[ | Improvement Type [Road Widening Lead Agency
County |Rutherford

Length mi

‘Fortress Boulevard Widening

RTP# 1042-289

‘ Conformity Status i:|
| Total Project Cost [$2,395,224

Termini or Intersection |Blaze Drive to Puckett Creek Crossing ‘

Widen Fortress Boulevard from Blaze Drive to approximatley Puckett Creek Crossing from 3-lanes to 5-lanes roadway with bike
lanes, curb & gutter and sidewalks

Amendment 1 #

Amended on

Amended on

L]
[ 1
Amendment 2 #:l
L]

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

[2011 | [pe | [Local | | $176,230 | | | | [ $176,230 |

[2011 | [consT | [Local | | $2,218,994 | | | | [ $2,218,994 |

\ | | | | | | | | | | |

\ | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Remarks

Adjustment 1 #
Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

1L

Adjusted on

Iy of Murfra s sbors

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization

FY2008-2011 TIP

11/5/2010 11:58:15 AM

| Page 22 of 207




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015
Transportation Improvement Program

TIP # |2011-44-058 TDOT PIN # I:l Improvement Type |Interchange Lead Agency
County [Rutherford Length mi RTP#  [1043-261 | Conformity Status

Route/Project Name ‘Rocky Fork Road Interchange ‘ Total Project Cost |$10,500,000

Termini or Intersection |Interstate 24 at Rocky Fork Road

Project Description Construct new interchange on Interstate 24 at Rocky Fork Road
Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds
[2011 | [pe | |m-sTP | | $500,000 | [ $400,000 | | | [ 100,000 |
[2013 | [Row | [m-stp | | $1,500,000 ] [ $1,200,000 | | | [ 300,000 |

\ | | | | | | | | | | |
\ | | | | | | | | | | | |

Remarks

Amendment 1 # Adjustment 1 #

Amended on Adjusted on

L] [ ]
[ 1 [ 1]
Amendment 2 #:l Adjustment 2 # I:|
L] L]

Amended on Adjusted on

E
>

app (i FLERn R v
AN
" al

Mymini g,

-
¥
= >
. E
" p j‘ e
__..-'H.b "H--, S = e
L] = = =
s L E g &
T Rpg 5
™ ‘Mdmonln F ;

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization FY2008-2011 TIP
11/5/2010 11:58:16 AM | Page 23 of 207




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Transportation Improvement Program

TIP# [2011-45-112 TDOTPIN#[ | Improvement Type [Transit Capital Lead Agency [Murfreesboro Public T
County [Rutherford Length mi RTP#  [1045-336 | conformity Status
Route/Project Name ‘5307 Urban Capital for Rover Public Transit - Bus Replacement ‘ Total Project Cost |$951,078

Termini or Intersection |City of Murfreesboro

Project Description Acquire equipment and services to enhance the fixed route Rover public transit system
Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds
[2012 (IMPLEMENTATION [5307 $951,078 | $760,863 | $95,108 |

$95,108 |
|
|
|

[
[
\

|
|
|

|
|
|

Remarks |2012 5307 (2012) - $760,000
Amendment 1 # Adjustment 1 # ¢ )-$

Amended on Adjusted on

Amendment 2 #

JJ 1L

Amended on Adjusted on

[ ]
[ 1]
Adjustment 2 # I:|
L]

Iy of Murfra s sbors

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization FY2008-2011 TIP
11/5/2010 11:58:17 AM |

Page 24 of 207




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Transportation Improvement Program

TIP# [2011-45-113 TDOTPIN#[ | Improvement Type [Transit Capital Lead Agency [Murfreesboro Public T
County |Rutherford Length mi RTP# 1045-337 ‘ Conformity Status
Route/Project Name 5309 Earmark for Rover Public Transit - Bus & Bus Facilities | Total Project Cost |$86,766

Termini or Intersection |City of Murfreesboro

Project Description Purchase miscellaneous support equipment for the fixed route transit system operated by the City of Murfreesboro
Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds
[2011 (IMPLEMENTATION [5309 $86,766 | $69,413 | $8,677 | $8,677 |

|

|
|
| |

| | \

| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | |

Remarks |Earmark #: E2010-BUSP-182
Amendment 1 # Adjustment 1 #

Amended on Adjusted on FY2011 5309 = 2010 funds

Amendment 2 #

JJ 1L

Amended on Adjusted on

[ ]
[ 1]
Adjustment 2 # I:|
L]

CIYy of Murfma s sbors

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization FY2008-2011 TIP
11/5/2010 11:58:17 AM |

Page 25 of 207




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Transportation Improvement Program

TIP# [2011-45-114 TDOTPIN#[ | Improvement Type [Transit Capital Lead Agency [Murfreesboro Public T
County [Rutherford Length mi RTP#  [1045-338 | conformity Status
Route/Project Name ‘5307 Urban capital Funding for Rover Public - Station/Operations/Admin/Trainin ‘ Total Project Cost |$1,697,095

Termini or Intersection |City of Murfreesboro

Project Description Construct new or renovate and rehabilitate existing facility for Multipurpose Transit Facility.
Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds
[2011 [consT [5307 $1,697,095 | | $1,357,676 | $169,710 | $169,710 |

|
|
|

|
|
|

Remarks [2011 5307 (2008) - $661,379 federal
2011 5307 (2009) - $696,297 federal

Amendment 1 # Adjustment 1 #

Amended on Adjusted on
Amendment 2 #

Amended on Adjusted on

[ ]
[ 1]
Adjustment 2 # I:|
L]

JJ 1L

CIYy of Murfma s sbors

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization FY2008-2011 TIP
11/5/2010 11:58:17 AM | Page 26 of 207




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Transportation Improvement Program

s

County [Rutherford Length mi RTP#  [1046-292 | Conformity Status
Route/Project Name ‘Smyrna Greenway ‘ Total Project Cost |$700,000
Termini or Intersection |Fr0m Sam Ridley Parkway to the Town limits
Project Description Construct greenway along Threet Industrial Boulevard from Sam Ridley Parkway to the Town limits
Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds
[2012 | e | [HPP-TN100 | | $100,000 | [ $80,000 | | | [ $20,000 |
[2013 | [Row | [HPP-TN100 | | $100,000 | [ $80,000 | | | [ $20,000 |
[2014 | [consT | [HPP-TN100 | ] $500,000 | [ $400,000 | | | [ $100,000 ]
Remarks |Section 1702-SAFETEA-LU (TN100
Amendment1#] | adjustmenti#| | (TN100)
Amended on l:l Adjusted on l:l
Amendment 2 #:l Adjustment 2 # |:|
Amended on :l Adjusted on |:|
&h Ave
&h Ave
Wth Ave

Swan Dr

Fitzhug h Blvg

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization FY2008-2011 TIP

11/5/2010 11:58:42 AM I

Page 27 of 207




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Transportation Improvement Program

s

County [Rutherford Length mi RTP#  [1046-293 | conformity Status
Route/Project Name ‘Smyrna Greenway 2 ‘ Total Project Cost |$756,000

Termini or Intersection |Fr0m Old Nashville Highway to north of S. Lowry St.

Project Description Construct greenway along Stewart's Creek from Old Nashville Highway to north of S. Lowry St.

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

[2012 PE | [HPP-TN100 | | $100,000 | [ $80,000 | | | [ $20,000 ]

[2013 | [row | [HPP-TN100 | | $100,000 | [ $80,000 | | | [ $20,000 ]

[2014 | [const | [HPP-TN100 | | $556,000 | | $444,800 | | | [ $111,200 |
| | | | |

Remarks |Section 1702-SAFETEA-LU (TN100
Amendment 1 # Adjustment 1 # ¢ )

Amended on Adjusted on

L] L]
] L1
Amendment 2 #:l Adjustment 2 # |:|
L] L]

Adjusted on

Amended on

ot MeNicg) oDt
r R Clearyigy, Dr
- i
&
a\l
2 gane Dr
o L -
2 &
o : ¢
“hin g nDF ® =3 £ <
% i Hutehinson gy 50_
ot %4 Q
- 2
Bai
i kY Coling g,
%, 064'
2 "‘4‘, %"m
-, d o
£
» % o
% &
%, Lad 5 ParkDr
L3 oa“
& %,
" ”fA %o
% L
o) ’ -3 Suzy a
%, < e g S
q‘o, d"'.qllims Dr =
< L4C¥ @ w a8
s E State Hwy 102 Stte Hwy 102
o
= e 2 Stockadepr _
& " S & Rodeo pg %,
= a 5 = ke,
= & @ Py
g s s £ -
5§ @ g £

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

FY2008-2011 TIP

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization
| Page 28 of 207

11/5/2010 11:59:08 AM



Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Transportation Improvement Program

— 00T Nt ] improvement Type Lead Agency
County [Rutherford Length mi RTP#  [1047-290 | conformitystatus| |

Route/Project Name ‘Middle Tennessee Boulevard ‘ Total Project Cost ($9,578,569

Termini or Intersection |Greenland Drive to Main Street ‘

Project Description Closed Loop Signal Coordination System and related road widening (widen from 4 to 5 lanes), including bike lanes and
reconstruction of sidewalks

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds
[2011 | [consT | [nep | | $6,279,286 | | $5023,429 | | | [ 1,255,857 |
[2011 | [consT | [pEmMO | | $442,715 | [ $354,172 | | | [ s$88543 |
[2011 | [const | [m-stP | | $1,150,000 ] [ $920,000 | | | [ $230,000 ]

Remarks |DEMO funding available from previous appropriations. SAFETEA-LU HPP
funds are distributed annually. Due to federal budget limitations, the actual
amounts may be less than the amounts shown above. HPP Fed ID is 1327 &
4928.

Amendment 1 # Adjustment 1 #

Amended on Adjusted on

Amended on

L] [ ]
[ 1 [ 1]
Amendment 2 #:l Adjustment 2 # I:|
L] L]

Adjusted on

Blegin Project ‘

.JH, i ET [ =

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

Alw ;

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization FY2008-2011 TIP
11/5/2010 11:59:10 AM | Page 29 of 207




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Transportation Improvement Program

Tip # ooreIN# [ | improvement Type Lead Agency
County [Rutherford Length mi RTP#  [1046-270 | conformity Status
Route/Project Name ‘Fergus Road ‘ Total Project Cost |$154,000

Termini or Intersection |Ga|e Lane to Bill Stewart Blvd

Project Description Construct sidewalk
Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds
[2011 [consT [enn $154,000 | $123,200 | $30,800 |

|
|
|

Remarks |Removed from the FY 2008-11 TIP. Funding for this project was obligated

Amendment 1 # during the FY 2006-08 TIP.

Adjustment 1 #

Amended on Adjusted on

L] [ ]
[ 1 [ 1]
Amendment 2 #:l Adjustment 2 # I:|
L] L]

Amended on Adjusted on

\

|

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization FY2008-2011 TIP
11/5/2010 11:59:10 AM | Page 30 of 207




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Transportation Improvement Program

Route/Project Name

Project Description

Termini or Intersection |Barfield-Crescent Road to north of Old Fort Parkway

TIP # TOOTPIN#[ | improvement Type Lead Agency
County |Rutherford

RTP# 1046-298

Length mi

‘Stones River Greenway Extension

| Conformity Status
| Total Project Cost [$10,951,764

Middle Tennessee alternative transportation system along Stones River

Fiscal Year

Amended on

Amended on

L]
[ 1
Amendment 2 #:l
L]

Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds
[2011 | [row | [HPP-TNO34 | | $2,853,349 | | $2,282,679 | | | [ $570,670 |
[2011 | [consT | [HPP-TNOS4 | | $7,348,415 | | $5878,732 | | | [ $1,469,683 |
[2011 | [const | [HPP-TNO34 | | $750,000 | [ $600,000 | | | [ $150,000 ]
[2011 | [const | [EnH | | $750,000 | [ $600,000 | | | [ $150,000 |
Amendment 1 # Remarks |TEA-21 (TN034) - Total federal funding is $9.5M over a six-year period.

Adjustment 1 # HPP funding is available from previous appropriations.

Adjusted on

[ ]
[ 1]
Adjustment 2 # I:|
L]

Adjusted on

ey

.

J

e, ARMSTRONG VALL

=

[\
'E"ll' i
- = L

L e %
AT (I ERAGG%\

L]

—

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization

FY2008-2011 TIP

11/5/2010 11:59:11 AM

| Page 31 of 207




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015
Transportation Improvement Program

TIP # |99-New-14 TDOT PIN # |042963.00 Improvement Type Lead Agency
County [Rutherford Length 00  |mi RTP#  [1044-272 | conformity Status
Route/Project Name ‘Old Nashville Hwy ‘ Total Project Cost |$894,339

Termini or Intersection |St0nes River Road

Project Description Install traffic signal and turn lanes at intersection of Old Nashville Highway and Stones River Road
Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds
[2011 | [const | [m-stp | | $100,000 | [ $100,000 | | | |
[2012 | [consT | |m-sTP | | $305,000 | [ $244,000 | | | [ $61,000 ]

\ | | | | | | | | | | |
\ | | | | | | | | | | | |

Remarks |The signal installation portion of the project is eligible for 100% federal

Amendment 1 # :
funding.

Adjustment 1 #

Amended on Adjusted on

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

L]
L1
Adjustment 2 # |:|
L]

Adjusted on

JJ 1L

SAND HiLL R,

La Vergne

1 ‘ &

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization FY2008-2011 TIP
11/5/2010 11:59:12 AM | Page 32 of 207




Nashville Area MPO
Fiscal Years 2011-2015
Transportation Improvement Program

TIP#  [AM-006 TOOTPIN#[ | improvement Type Lead Agency
County [Rutherford Length mi RTP#  [1046-204 | conformity Status
Route/Project Name ‘Hurricane Creek Greenway ‘ Total Project Cost |$147,000

Termini or Intersection |SR-41

Project Description Greenway/ bike trail connecting City Hall with residential areas
Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds
[2011 [consT [enn $147,000 | $112,000 | $45,000 |

| |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Remarks

Amendment 1 # Adjustment 1 #

Amended on Adjusted on

Amended on

L] [ ]
[ 1 [ 1]
Amendment 2 #:l Adjustment 2 # I:|
L] L]

Adjusted on

Project Area |,

DM Hr

Fa

This map is for illustrative purposes only. Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments.

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization FY2008-2011 TIP
11/5/2010 11:59:13 AM | Page 33 of 207




